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Nadia Turpin Rincon
Jotne EPM Technology AS
http://www.epmtech.jotne.com
nadia.turpin@jotne.com

The MIMER projectThe MIMER project

new solutions to archivenew solutions to archive

PLM and 3D dataPLM and 3D data

Atlantic Workshop on Long Term Knowledge Retention

12th. - 13th February 2007
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Archiving situation today

Specifications calculations reports

Digital 

Long Term Archive

Access from:

• Manufacturing

• Certification

• Authorization

• ...

years990

Archive

Long Term Archiving 

of documents

Native

CAD/PDM

Databases

CAD/PDM

Storing of CAD/PDM data

Drawings

Released CAD-Drawing is converted to Postscript / Tiff

Situation today ...

No long term archive for 

3D and product structure data

with permission © EADS - Dr Jörg Wirtz
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modern design drawings are simplified and undimensioned

Example of the archiving problem
with permission © EADS - Dr Jörg Wirtz
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Data-Migration

CATIA V4.22 to

CATIA V5R7

CATIA V4

CATIA V5

Stored native CAD-format may lead to wrong ore even no results when loading 

in new generation pf CAD-System

Missing valid 3D Archiving process

What will happen in 30 years ??

with permission © EADS - Dr Jörg Wirtz
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The basic approach: Archiving on the Base of 

a standard :ISO10303 (STEP)

LOTAR

conclusion

neutral data format & spec. processes

advantages: less resource intensive

disadvantages: neutral data format & processes to be defined

3D => 2D => microfilm

advantages: good legal proof-ability

disadvantages: no 3D-info, surface supplements

IT-hardware & IT-software archive

advantages: good legal proof-ability

disadvantages: IT-maintenance costs

IT-hardware & IT-software archive

advantages: good legal proof-ability

disadvantages: IT-maintenance costs

IT-hardware & IT-software archive

advantages: good legal proof-ability

disadvantages: IT-maintenance costs

continuous 3D-conversion

advantages: good legal proof-ability

disadvantages: conversion failure rate 

continuous 3D-conversion

advantages: good legal proof-ability

disadvantages: conversion failure rate 

with permission © EADS - Dr Jörg Wirtz
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The MIMER Project

Company: Eurofighter Jagdflugzeug GmbH (EF) and EPM 
Project Name: MIMER 
Project budget: M€ 1,7 - 50% funded by Norwegian Ministry of Defence
Duration: 2005-2007

Abstract : 

Eurofighter has a long-standing relation with EPM Technology daily using EXPRESS 
Data Manager(tm) in the exchange of data between different PDM systems and is 
therefore a natural choice of partner for Eurofighter when new systems for Digital 
Archiving Solutions for complex products and systems are to be developed.

This project aims to capitalize on the Eurofighter "Center of Excellence" within data 
exchange and sharing capabilities and the recent European aerospace industry 
(AECMA) joint initiative, EN 9300. Further, the new Norwegian MOD requirement of 
PLCS ISO 10303-239 will also be supported. 

The purpose of the MIMER project is to deploy the next generation of Information 
Quality Management tools and to roll out an end-user application for Digital Archives. 
Starting with a successful industrial take up at Eurofighter in Germany, the rest of 
the Aerospace Industry will follow.
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Partners in the MIMER project

� SINTEF (Knowledge – R&D) 

� Performed research in geometry analysis, reports and recommendation

� CapVidia (Technology) 

� Extended their product TransVidia to include EN9300-110 rules

� Adobe Acrobat 3D PDF (Technology)

� Integration to Acrobat 3D PDF for visualization and distribution of data
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Data Preparation

published data

Ingest

published data

Archive Process Execution (8)

Ingest

work-in-progress

Ingest

work-in-progress

Ingest

published data

Archival Storage

work-in-progress

Archival Storage

published data

Data Preparation

work-in-progress

Task A
Task A

Task B
Task B

Task C
Task C

v1

v1.2

v1.1

v1.3

1

2

v2

v2.1

v2.2

v1

v1.2

v1.1

1

2

v2.5

v2.4

v1

v1.1

v1.3
v1.2

2

1

v1

2

4

3

1

Task E
Task E

Start Finish

Committed
Committed

Published
Published

In Progress
In Progress

Enabled
Enabled

Blocked
Blocked

Task D
Task D

Systems for Quality analysis, Verification
validations, error and log-files

VPM
CATIA

ASAP
ZAMIZ

ISO 10303 (STEP) 

ISO 14721.4 (OAIS) 

AECMA EN 9300 (LOTAR)
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Action 1: 

Checking step syntax
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Action 2: 

Check AP214 rules
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Action 3: 

Checking geometry - Quality Report
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Action 3: 

Checking geometry - Error details
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Action 3: 

Checking geometry - Error details (2)
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Visibility of Archived Product Data

� Logon as user into the Product Data Visibility 
Application

� Search for either of: 

� Part Number 

� Part Name

� Document Number 

� Document Name

� Locate related files

� View TIFF Files 

� View STEP Files 

� Perform  

� “Advanced Search”
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The end


